Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1668)

CLOSURE OF REGISTER OF MEMBERS

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT the register of members of China South City Holdings Limited (the "Company") will be closed for the following period:

For the purpose of determining shareholders of the Company who are entitled to attend and vote at the AGM to be held on Friday, 28 June 2024, the register of members of the Company will be closed on Tuesday, 25 June 2024 to Friday, 28 June 2024, both days inclusive. In order to qualify for attending and voting at the AGM, Shareholders shall lodge all transfer documents for registration with the Company's share registrar, Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited at Shops 1712–1716, 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Wanchai, Hong Kong not later than 4:30 p.m. on Monday, 24 June 2024.

By Order of the Board
China South City Holdings Limited
Chan Hing Chau
Company Secretary

30 April 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the Co-Chairmen of the Company are Mr. Li Wenxiong (Non-Executive Director) and Mr. Cheng Chung Hing (Executive Director); the Executive Directors of the Company are Ms. Geng Mei, Mr. Wan Hongtao, Ms. Fang Ling and Ms. Cheng Ka Man Carman; the Non-Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Fung Sing Hong Stephen, Ms. Shen Lifeng, Ms. Li Aihua and Ms. Deng Jin; and the Independent Non-Executive Directors of the Company are Mr. Leung Kwan Yuen Andrew, GBM, GBS, JP, Mr. Li Wai Keung, Mr. Hui Chiu Chung, JP, Ms. Zee Helen and Dr. Li Xu.